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Code Design Criteria

Roof Live Load
Floor Live Load

20 PSF
40 PSF

Occupancy Classification:  Single Family Residential

Code Design Compliance, Residential

2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential

2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Plumbing

2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Mechanical

2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Energy Conservation

National Electrical Code, 2017 Edition

130 MPH - ULTIMATE

RISK CAT. |l

WINDLOAD CALCULATION SUMMARY

DESIGN CRITERIA DATA:
CODE REFERENCE:

LOCATION:

BASIC WIND SPEED:

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT:

BUILDING RISK CATEGORY:
BUILDING EXPOSURE FACTOR:
BULLDING ENCLOSURE:

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:

ROOF COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURE:
As Per 2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential, Table R3012 (2)

WALL COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURE:
As Per 2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential, Table R301.2 (2)

BUILDING DATA:

EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS

GABLE ENDED ROOF - RESIDENCE
ROOF OVERHANG

NORTH

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th Edition, RES.

HIGH SPRINGS FLORIDA

130 MPH - ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED
LESS THAN 30’-0*

I

EXPOSURE B

BUILDING IS ENCLOSED

0.18

(1) +10.0 PSF, -15.0 PSF

(2) +10.0 PSF, -210 PSF

(3) +10.0 PSF, -33.0 PSF

(4) +155 PSF, -17.0 PSF
(5) +15.5 PSF, -19.0 PSF

RECTANGULAR SHAPED
6/12 & 8/ 12
1:_6a

gs, Florida

Protection Against Termites

Termite Protection Shall Be Provided By Registered Termiticides, Including Soil Applied Pesticides, Baiting Systems, And Pesticides Applied To

Wood, Or Other Approved Methods Of Termite Protection Labeled For Use As A Preventative Treatment For New Construction. A
"Certificate Of Compliance” Shall Be Issued To The Building Department Upon Completion Of The Application(s), By The Licensed Pest
Control Company That Contains The Following Statement: "The Building Has Received A Complete Treatment For The Prevention Of
Subterranean Termites. Treatment Is In Accordance With Rules And Laws Established By The Florida Department Of Agriculture And
Consumer Services.”

If Soil Treatment Is Used For Subterranean Termites Prevention:

1. The Initial Chemical Soil Treatment Inside The Foundation Perimeter Shall Be Done After All Excavation, Backfiling And Compaction Is Complete.

2. Any Soil Area Disturbed After Initial Chemical Soil Treatment Shall Be Retreated With A Chemical Soil Treatment, Including Spaces Boxed Or Formed.

3. The Space In Concrete Floors Boxed Out Or Formed For Subesquent Installation Of Plumbing Traps, Drains Or Any Other Purpose Shall Be Created By
Using Plastic Or Metal Permanently Placed Forms Of Sufficient Depth To Eliminate Any Planned Soil Disturbance After Initial Chemical Soil Treatment.

4, Chemically Treated Soil Shall Be Protected With A Minimum 6 Mil Vapor Retarder To Protect Against Rainfall Dilution. If Rainfall Occurs Before Vapor

Retarder Placement, Retreatment Is Required. Any Work, Including Placement Of Reinforcing Steel, Done After Chemical Treatment Until The Concrete Floor Is
Poured, Shall Be Done In Such A Manner As To Avoid Penetrating Or Disturbing Treated Soil.

5. Any Concrete Overpour Or Mortar Accumulated Along The Exterior Foundation Perimeter Shall Be Removed Prior To Exterior Chemical Soil Treatment To
Enhance Vertical Penetration Of The Chemicals.

6. Chemical Soil Treatments Shall Also Be Applied Under All Exterior Concrete Or Grade Within 12" (inches) Of The Primary Structure Sidewalls. Also, A
Vertical Chemical Barrier Shall Be Applied Promptly After Construction Is Completed, Including Initial Landscaping And Irrigation / Sprinkler System Installation.
Any Soil Disturbed After The Chemical Vertical Barrier Is Applied Shall Be Retreated.

7. If A Registered Termiticide Is Formulated And Registered As A Bait System Is Used For Subterranean Termite Prevention, Items 1 Thru 6 Do Not Apply;
However, A Signed Contract Assuring The Installation, Maintenance And Monitoring Of The Baiting System That Is In Compliance With The Requirements Of
Chapter 482, Florida Statutes, Shall Be Provided To The Building Official Prior To The Pouring Of The Concrete Slab, And The System Must Be Installed Prior
To Final Building Approval.

8. If A Registered Termiticide Formulated And Registered As A Wood Treatment Is Used For Subterranean Termite Prevention, Items 1 Thru 6 Do Not Apply.
Application Of The Wood Treatment Termiticide Shall Be As Required By Label Directions For Use, And Must Be Completed Prior To Final Building Approval.

Refer To The 2020 Florida Building Code, 7th Edition, Residential, Chapter 3, Building Planning, Section R318, Protection Against Termites For
Additional Information.

General Notes

1

All Work Shall Be In Strict Accordance With The Latest Revisions To The 2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential And Al
Applicable Codes, Ordinances And Regulations Of Local Governing Authorities.

2.  Any Discrepancies Between Referenced Standards And The Drawings Shall Be Brought To The Attention Of The Architect In Writing Prior

To Commencing The Work. Commencement Of The Work Without Notifying The Architect In Writing Implies The Contractor Takes The
Responsibility With All Applicable Codes, Ordinances And Standards.

3.  All Sub-Grade Under Buildings Shall Be Well Compacted To Achieve A Minimum Bearing Capacity Of 2500 PSF.

4, Al Concrete Work For Use In Footings Shall Be A Minimum Of 3000 PSI. All Other Locations Shall Have Concrete With A Minimum

Strength Of 3000 PSI. All Reinforcing Steel Shall Be Grade 60. All Concrete And Steel Reinforcing Work Shall Be Done In Strict Accordance
With A.Cl. - 318 And Its Latest Revisions.

5. Al Anchor Bolts Shall Conform To ASTM A-307. All Framing Anchors Shall Be Galvanized, Type And Size As Required For Each Specific

Load And Installation Application. Provide A 2" Round Or Square Plate Washer At Anchor Bolts For Use To Anchor Wall Bottom Plates To The
Concrete Slab.

6.  Structural Framing Lumber Shall Be Number 2 Southern Yellow Pine, F = 1500 PSI Bending, Or Equal. Wall Framing Lumber Shall Be Number
2 Spruce-Pine-Fir Or Cedar. All Wood Sheathing For Roof & Walls Shall Be As Indicated On Sections And Details And Other Locations On The
Drawings. At Roof, Provide "H" Clips Between Trusses. All Finish Wood And Trim Shall Be Selected By The Owner.

7. Pre-Fabricated Trusses Shall Be Engineered For Live Loads As Required By The 2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential And
Actual Computed Dead Loads, And Shall Be So Certified By An Engineer Registered In The State Of Florida.

8. Roofing Shall Be As Noted On The Drawings And Selected By The Owner And Installed Over Synthetic Underlayment System. Flashing
Shall Be Minimum 26 Gauge Galvanized Metal Or Aluminum,

9. Al Doors And Windows And Their Finishes And Hardware Shall Be Selected By The Owner And Shall Comply With The 2020 Florida

Building Code 7th Edition, Residential. All Windows At Sleeping Rooms Shall Comply With The Emergency Egress Code. All Windows Shall Have
Insulated Glazings.

\\\\\\lllII//,/

10.  All Finish Materials, Color Schemes And Textures Shall Be Selected By The Owner. ,
6 O R FLO ///’/

11, All Electrical Work Shall Conform To The National Electrical Code, 2017. All Electrical \\5 D | rysu@d’tby Donald A

Outlets Shall Be Installed With Tamper Proof Receptacles. Provide For Arc Fault Circuit DO na(? d Ag o us.'o Flortda

Interrupter Protection. = séz Y A S G |f|erLAﬂ’IAHODOOOOO180C

C g0C Donald A

Ya n g RT:Fq‘éA91k271O 0 71\132) cn=Dona

12, All Telephone Outlet Locations Shall Be Determined By The Owner. Z 001163& 202 Lﬂ\og 52:17 -04'00"

/,,, ..... \\\\
138. The Contractor Shall Verify All Dimensions Indicated Herein And Shall Notify The /”//,GRED P\R \\\\\\\

g

Architect Of Any And All Discrepancies Promptly. Any Discrepancies Not Brought To The
Attention Of The Architect, Shall Be The Responsibiity Of The Contractor.

DONALD ALAN YANSKEY, ARCHITECT
FLORIDA REGISRTRATION NO. AR0011010

DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2023

K Donald Alan Yanskey

AR CHITECT

2421 Northwest 49th Avenue

Florida 32605

dayayan85arch@gmail.com

Gainesville,

(352) 278-7872
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Sleeping rooms shall have emergency escape rescue openings per FBC R310
Provide handicap bathroom with with 29" clear opening doors per FBC R320
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___ SngeHung pening Header Schedule Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential
Table R402.411
Opening Width Header Size Remarks : : : : - -
Air Barrier And Insulation Inspection Component Criteria
Double 2 x 8 No. 2 Southern Pine With %' OSB Solid Continuous Spacer Glued And Nailed
Up To 3'-0* With 10d x 0.128" x 3" Nails In 2 Rows @ 12" O.C. Staggered Each Side With 1 - Simpson Provide Spacers As required , , , , , , , ,
Opening MSTA15 Each Side Of Opening With 1 - Header Stud And 1 - Full Height Studs Each Side Of | For 2 x 6 Walls. Component Air Barrier Criteria Insulation Installation Criteria
Opening. Install 1 - Simpson SPHER (Centered) Stud Plate Tie Each Side Of Opening
General Requirements A Continuous Air Barrier Shall Be Installed In The Building Envelope. The Exterior | Air-Permeable Insulation Shall Not Be Used As A Sealing
Double 2 x 12 No. 2 Southern Pine With ¥2' OSB Solid Continuous Spacer Glued And Nailed Thermal Envelope Containg A Continuous Air Barrier. Breaks Or Joints In The Material.
P . | p
Up To 5-0* With 10d x 0.128" x 3* Nails In 2 Rows @ 12" O.C. Staggered Each Side With 1 - Simpson Provide Spacers As required Air Barrier Shall Be Sealed.
Opening MSTA24 Each Side Of Opening With 1 - Header Stud And 2 Full Height Studs Each Side Of For 2 x 6 Walls. Ceilng / Attic The Air Barrier In Any Dropped Ceilng / Soffit Shall Be Aligned With The The Insulation In Any Dropped Ceiling / Soffit Shall Be Aligned
Opening. Install 1 - Simpson SPHER (Centered) Stud Plate Tie Each Side Of Opening Insulation And Any Gaps In The Air Barrier Shall Be Sealed. Access Openings, With The Air Barrier.
" - - - Drop Down Stairs Or Knee Wall Doors To Unconditioned Attic Spaces Shall Be
Double 2 x 12 No. 2 Southern Pine With 2" OSB Solid Continuous Spacer Glued And Nailed Sealed.
_n» » » » - . . .
8‘) To 6-0 \h/Avg?‘ ':gg ’é Oﬂzg dx 8f '\(')a"S Iin Qv?i%‘f’? ?Jz é).C.S?tggAge(rjeg ETE Si;i?\et g‘tz 1E S;\mg%on of ::'OV'Qde 2"3&39“' 8 As required Walls The Junction Of The Foundation And Sill Plate Shall Be Sealed. The Junction Of | Cavities Within Corners And Headers Of Frame Walls Shall Be
pening ach olge pening eader Stud And < Full Relght Studs Each side or e x alls. The Top Plate And The Top Of Exterior Walls Shall Be Sealed. Insulated By Completely Filing The Cavity With A Material Having
e Opening. Install 1 - Simpson SPHER (Centered) Stud Plate Tie Each Side Of Opening Knee Walls Shall Be Sealed. A Thermal Resistance Of R-3 Per Inch Minimum.
o) Exterior Thermal Envelope Insulation For Framed Walls Shall Be
N Up To 12’-0* In 2 Rows @ 12" O.C. Staggered Each Side With 3 - Simpson MSTA24 Each Side Of Opening Provide Spacers As required The Air Barrier. >\ E © £
i - - o
Opening With 2 - Header Studs And 3 Full Height.Studs Each.Side Of Opening. Install 3 - Simpson For 2 x 6 Walls. Windows, Skylights And The Space Between Window / Door Jambs And Framing, And Skylights And q_) © 8
SPH6R (Centered) Stud Plate Tie Each Side Of Opening. Doors Framing Shall Be Sealed, S =
2 Ply 1% x 1 7/8" 2.0E Microllam LVL Header Glued And Nailed With 10d x 0.128" x 3" Nails . . Rim Joist Rim Joist Shall Include The Air Barrier. Rim Joist Shall Be Insulated. 'M © g;
18'-0" Garage Door | In 2 Rows @ 12° O.C. Staggered Each Side With 3 - Simpson MSTA24 Each Side Of Opening Provide Spacers As required - - - . - . . — w0 ° e
Opening With 2 - Header Studs And 3 Full Height Studs Each Side Of Opening. Install 3 - Simpson For 2 x 6 Walls. Floors (Including Apove The Air Barrier Shall Be Installed At Any Exposed Edge Of Insulation. Floor Framing Cavity Ir]sulatlon Shall Bg Installed To Malntlaln d S o
BOnUS Room SPH6R (Centered) Stud Plate Tie Each Side Of Openin Garage And Cantilevered Permanent Contact With The Underside OfSubfloor Decking, Or L ©
u P 9. Floors) Floor Framing Cavity Insulation Shall Be Permitted To Be In m g
Contact With The Top Side Of Sheathing, Or Continuous L=
Insulation Installed On The Underside Of Floor Framing And =S g
Extends From The Bottom To The Top Of All Perimeter Floor 3 g
Framing Members. £ o
Crawl| Space Walls Exposed Earth In Unvented Crawl Spaces Shall Be Covered With A Class 1 Where Provided Instead Of Floor Insulation, Insulation Shall Be = H 8 ©
Vapor Retarder With Overlapping Joints Taped. Permanently Attached To The Crawlspace Walls. _Cd =
A ©
Shafts, Penetrations Duct Shafts, Utility Penetrations, And Flue Shafts Opening To Exterior Or * uEJ
Unconditioned Space Shall Be Sealed. < °
Narrow Cavities Batts In Narrow Cavities Shall Be Cut To Fit, Or Narrow § b
Cavities Shall Be Filled By Insulation That On Installation Readily >
N— Conforms To The Available Cavity Spaces. ‘-O < s
g—
6 . _ _ _| Garage Separation Air Sealing Shall Be Provided Between The Garage And Conditioned Spaces. = 073
4-5" 4'-0" 4'-Q" 9'-1 3 Treads @ 10" 4'-Q* <o) 2 &
A AP = = — Each = 2'-6" LandingB‘-O“ Recessed Lighting Recessed Light Fixtures Installed In The Building Thermal Envelope Shall Be Recessed Light Fixtures Installed In The Building Thermal d - N~
777777 Sealed To The Drywall. Envelope Shall Be Air Tight And IC Rated. O a N
wl | | F—-———4 Plumbing And Wiring Batt Insulation Shall Be Cut Neatly To Fit Around Wiring And _;;: o
5 Plumbing In Exterior Walls, Or Insulation That On Installation Q "8 0
e | \FF— - Readily Conforms To Available Space Shall Extend Behind Piping Z e
o And Wiring. -
Q| = AN T
| N Shower / Tub On Exterior | The Air Barrier Installed At Exterior Walls Adjacent To Showers And Tubs Shall | Exterior Walls Adjacent To Showers And Tubs Shall Be < 8
g :,‘ 'S . Wall Separate Them From The Showers And Tubs. Insulated. e o«
o™ ® «©®
- ol v oy (}) /_ 2 x 4 Wall Studs Electrical / Phone Box On | The Air Barrier Shall Be Installed Behind Electrical Or Communication Boxes Or
o) V/ N 4 Exterior Walls Air-Sealed Boxes Shall Be Installed.
- -B-Ed
8 NN ] I HVAC Register Boots HVAC Register Boots That Penetrate Building Thermal Envelope Shall Be
<0 | | | Sealed To The Sub-Floor Or Drywall
N
|| || Concealed Sprinklers When Required To Be Sealed, Concealed Fire Sprinklers Shall Only Be Sealed In a
[ ] [ ] A Manner That Is Recommended By The Manufacturer. Caulking Or Other (2]
@ . 2 | | Adhesive Sealants Shall Not Be Used To Fill Voids Between The Fire Sprinkler >
ol 2 S 5 o N N Cover Plates And Walls Or Ceilings. E
(0] QN Qv
é’?’ % % u"j ;'_ | | * In Addition, Inspection Of Log Walls Shall Be In Accordance With The Provisions Of ICC-400.
. N~
o| ® | | | ,
3 — — Testing: % a
= | | 1. The Building Or Dwelling Unit Shall Be Tested And Verified As Having An Air Leakage Rate Not Exceeding 5 Air Changes Per Hour In Climate Zones 1 And 2, And zZ > X >
= 3 Air Changes Per Hour In Climate Zones 3 Thru 8. Testing Shall Be Conducted With A Blower Door At A Pressure Of 0.2 Inches w.g. (50 Pascals). Where < < 8 <
o o | | Required By The Code Official, Testing Shall Be Conducted By An Approved Third Party. A Written Report Of The Results Of The Test Shall Be Signed By The é ()] r O
u—? u\) | | | | Party Conducting The Test And Provided To The Code Official. Testing Shall Be Performed At Any Time After Creation Of All Penetrations Of The Building Thermal =) o
o - | | | Envelope.
= T
5 © Closet a. Exterior Windows And Doors, Fireplace And Stove Doors Shall Be Closed, But Not Sealed, Beyon e Intended Weatherstripping Or er Infiltration Contro 8 g
| Linen | Exterior Wind And D Firepl And St D Shall Be Closed, But Not Sealed, B d The Intended Weatherstripping Or Other Infiltration Control Q w
o " | | | | Measures; &
w 'S | | | b. Dampers Including Exhaust, Intake, Makeup Air, Backdraft And Flue Dampers Shall Be Closed, But Not Sealed Beyond Intended Infiltration Control Measures; S é
- o] C. Interior Doors, If Installed At The Time Of The Test, Shall Be Open; -
3 w || N d. Exterior Doors For Continuous Ventilation Systems And Heat Recovery Ventiators Shall Be Closed And Sealed; 2 ol
R &N || || o. Heating And Cooling Systems, If Installed At The Time Of The Test, Shall Be Turned Off; And le) -
- (,Q‘ | | | 1/ B J[h B | W J[ f. Supply And Return Registers, If Installed At The Time Of The Test, Shall Be Fuly Open.
[02]
“,3 } } } : 2 a ? OW eS 2. New Wood-Burning Fireplaces Shall Have Tight-Fitting Flue Dampers And Outdoor Combustion Air.
q
BonUS Room 2 || | | Slde Of ‘Dtalr 3. Windows, Skylights And Sliding Glass Doors Shall Have An Air Infiltration Rate Of No More Than 0.3 CFM Per Square Foot, And Swinging Doors No More Than
5 | B 0.5 CFM Per Square Foot, When Tested According To NFRC 400 or AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 By An Accredited, Independent Laboratory And Listed
é/_:ﬁ N N And Labeled By The Manufacturer.
;lr - || || Exception: Site-Built Windows, Skylights And Doors. w
g || | 4, Recessed Luminaires Installed In The Building Thermal Envelope Shall Be Sealed To Limit Air Leakage Between Conditioned And Unconditioned Spaces. All -g
|| |1 Recessed Luminaires Shall Be IC-Rated And Labeled As Having An Air Leakage Rate Not More Than 2.0 CFM When Tested In Accordance With ASTM E 283 At ’ -
4'-0* A 157 PSF Pressure Differential. Al Recessed Luminaires Shall Be Sealed With A Gasket Or Caulk Between The Housing And The Interior Wall Or Ceiling Covering. 3
10 Treads @ 10" Each = 8'-4" Landing ( ) E
4., OS=mm ‘IS'
@)
[ ] [ ] [ ] o m
m 'E
%" =1-0" c @® 5
:gE; ::::EEE EEE%,
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12 Z 4.4,.. ““‘s N
o~ A
44, “ ™
.4.‘,‘.. ““‘l‘l“
‘,Ag‘ﬂ" "E“‘_‘ Shingle Roofing On Synthetic Or Peel & Stick Underlayment
a‘iﬁ. ‘E}._i \ System On 7/16" Thick OSB Sheathing With 8d Ring Shank
A 1H N Nails (0.113" Shank Diameter) At 4* O.C. Along Sheet Edges
“;;H' IO And 8" O.C. Within Sheet Field
A
l ‘,‘H.
l ‘,‘H.
A‘H‘H.
A‘H‘H.
A‘H‘H.
A‘H‘H.
A‘H‘H.
A
A‘H‘H.
A
A
l ‘,‘H.
A
A
18" ‘.‘i-‘,. > E S g
Overhang AT O 5; 2
‘44,‘. . 2 g
A Review for Code Compliance - o B
4‘... w i %
717 . - . . =
A1 H d o O
Universal Engineering Science o B s
77 - @
7T H g c
aat i s 5
% /1 Simpson H2.5A Hurricane Anchor At Each p E | 3 ‘E
Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 11/26/2023 £
800# SN Y. mﬂ PX2707 =
Simpson H10A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss _Cd =
Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 1,100# Examiner-License No. — o &
For Greater Uplift Loads Notify The Architect I < o L
2 e
—— Double 2 x 6 Continuous Top Plate Bonus Room ‘U U :% Y
—— 2 x 6 No. 2 Spruce-Pine-Fir Wall Studs - (<o o N
At 16. OoCt d : 'Q
o AN
R-19 Batt Insulation O 2
a < £ N
o Q T
T [ R)
© Zz <
7 83
7/16" Thick OSB Wall Sheathing 59_0" 3-0* & a ©
With 8d Ring Shank Nails At 4"
O.C. Along Shest Edges And 8° —
O.C. In Sheet Field —
]
i MST trap Ti (7]
itm Eg?nOCS A36 Strap Tie —— 2 x 6 Continuous Bottom Plate / %' Thick PLywood Flooring E
(i
Rimboard Between Floor = T MMMM&
Trusses 5; fa)
o II z 2 >
- Pre-Engineered, Pre-Fabricated Open Web Floor Trusses At 16 O.C. |_| S < 8 <
< 3 I o
@ o
(e
Simpson H2.5A Hurricane Anchor At Each g 'é-'
— Simpson H2.5A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than Y <
Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 600# o r4
600# Simpson H10A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss - 8
Simpson H10A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 1,100# 8 =
Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 1,100# For Greater Uplift Loads Notify The Architect
For Greater Uplift Loads Notify The Architect
—— Double 2 x 4 Continuous Top Plate Double 2 x 6 Continuous Top Plate
—— 2 x 4 No. 2 Spruce-Pine-Fir Wall Studs 2 x 6. No. 2 Spruce-Pine-Fir Wall Studs
At 160 O.C. At 16 O.C. h
R-19 Batt Insulation w _g
Kitchen Garage O o
w 'S
a - L 0 N m“
= Master Bath ? (@) | | (@)
-~ e e LL =
-
Q
o ""l ; N
O
L
GCJ ® &
g =T
8 |
o 24'-10"
: o o o
O
2 C S
=
. | O g E
——P.T. 2 x 4 Bottom Plate With %’ Anchor 4" Thick Concrete Slab With HeavyDuty P.T. 2 x 6 Bottom Plate With %" Anchor 2 =
Bolts With 2* Plate Washers At 32" O.C. Fibermesh Over 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Lap Bolts With 2* Plate Washers At 32" O.C. d) ()
Maximum Spacing - At Each End Of Each Seams Minimum 12* And Tape With Maximum Spacing - At Each End Of Each T
Shearwall Segment Minimum 2* Wide Pressure Sensative Shearwall Segment < m
Vinyl Tape On Well Compacted Clean Fill i
[ n
I .\\ ;V. h m
Z‘Q 1 - #5 Continuous At Top Of Stemwall At/ :Q aw gy, ..6
~ ——1 - #5 Continuous At Top Of Stemwall At Siab Level P d \\\\\?/ OF FL “, m -
A Slab Level / QAT O 7,
~——1 - #5 Vertical At 32" O.C. At 2 Story 1- #5 Vertical At 32" O.C. At 2 Story S D \l% ys @5’@ Donald A :
. Bearing Walls Bearing Walls . DO n A ) Y | T}l
Al [ e —U 6=Florida,
 ———— =3 v . =3 v S * Y A N 2RgEaifier=Atn 40D00000180C
~ < = CA91271oooc711:0 Donald A
. . . / Y a n RTHGA E cn=Dona
12" Deep x 24" Wide Concrete Footing 12" Deep x 24" Wide Concrete Footing , 001&1@ 0,2 w 09:55:22 -0400"
With 3 - #5 Continuous With 1 - #5 With 3 - #5 Continuous With 1 - #5 S . 2
24" Transverse Ties At 24” O.C. Transverse Ties At 24* O.C. 24’ "//,/ Shep A 0?\ \\\\‘
/ \

Transverse Section Thru A
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Icynene
Spray
Foam
Insulation

Rear Porch Beams:

Double 2 x 12 No. 2 Southern Pine Beam With %' Solid Continuous
Plywood Spacer With 10d x 0.128" x 3" Nails At 12" O.C. Each Side
Beam To Post - 2 - Simpson MSTA24 Strap Ties
Beam To Wall - 2 - Simpson HTS24 Twist Strap
Beam To Beam - Simpson HUC412 Concealed Face Mount Hanger

Pre-Fabricated, Pre-Engineered
Roof Trusses At 2'-0" O.C.

2 x 4 Outlookers At 24° O.C.
Wuth Simpson H2.5 Hurricane
Anchor And End Nail

12
lcynene Spray Foam < 6 /—Gable End Step Down Truss
Insulation PretrFabricated, PrerEngineered
Roof| Truss Overframing At
2'-Q1 O.C.

Front Porch Beams:

Double 2 x 10 No. 2 Southern Pine Beam With %' Solid Continuous
Plywood Spacer With 10d x 0.128" x 3" Nails At 12* O.C. Each Side
Beam To Post - 2 - Simpson MSTA24 Strap Ties
Beam To Wall - 2 - Simpson HTS24 Twist Strap
Beam To Beam - Simpson HUC412 Concealed Face Mount Hanger

Pre-Fabricated, Pre-Engineered
Roof Trusses At 2'-0" O.C.

12

il"r

Pre-Fabricated, Pre-Engineered
Roof Trusses At 2'-0* O.C.

Simpson H2.5A Hurricane Anchor At Each Simpson H2.5A Hurricane Anchor At Each |
Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than
T 600+# Brick Veneer With Galvanized Metal Brick — 600# |
| Simpson H10A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss Ties At 16" O.C. Over Moisture On 7/16" _\/ Simpson H10A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss |
| Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 1,100# Thick OSB Wall Sheathing With 8d Ring Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 1,100# |
| For Greater Uplift Loads Notify The Architect Shank Nails At 4* O.C. Along Sheet For Greater Uplift Loads Notify The Architect |
N Edges And 8" OC. In Sheet Field |
} } \Double 2 x 6 Continuous Top Plate Double 2 x 6 Continuous Top Plate | }
\
- P.T. 6 x 6 Post With Simpson ABUB6 2 x 6 No. 2 Spruce-Pine-Fir Wall Studs ||
| Post Base Anchors At 16* O.C. |
} } Rear Porch Great Room Front Porch | }
2 2 ‘
| ? f,’ |
o Q o |
| |
| = |
|| ||
| | :

[ % [ % [ [ } [ { [
R Emn
Y . { [ 20'-0" 39'-9" (Not To Scale) 8'-0" ‘ ﬁ N (o
l l T l [ [ T&
] l I P.T. 2 x 4 Bottom Plate With 2 Anchor [ % [ | l
T Bolts With 2" Plate Washers At 32" OC. AR
i Maximum Spacing - At Each End Of Each 1
| i | i | Slope Down 2* Shearwall Segment Slope Down 1% [ i l | [
EEEE < ? Ll
I l I E I — I_I L

* ® € 1 - #5 Continuous At Top Of Stemwall At
| Slab Level
- 1 - #5 Vertical At 32" O.C. At 2 Story
|_ o . l- . Bearing Walls . J . . J .
. 12" Deep x 24" Wide Concrete Footing .
20" 20 With 3 - #5 Continuous With 1- #5 20 20"

Transverse Thru Section B

Transverse Ties At 24 O.C.

‘yzll — 1 I_OII

Underlayment Roofing Note:

Underlayment Shall Comply With ASTM D 226, Type Il Or ASTM D 4869, Type IV Or

ASTM D 6757 And Shall Be One Layer Applied In The Following Manner. Underlayment
Shall Be Applied Like Shingles, Parallel To And Starting From The Eave And Lapped 2
Inches, Fastened With 1 - Inch Round Plastic Cap, Metal Cap Nails Or Nails And
Tin-Tabs Attached To A Nailable Roof Deck With Two Staggered Rows In The Field Of
The Sheet With A Maximum Fastener Spacing Of 12 Inches O.C., And One Row At The
Overlaps Fastened 6 Inches O.C. Synthetic Underlayment Shall Be Fastened In
Accordance With This Note And The Manufacturer’'s Recommendations. End Laps Shall
Be Offset By 6 Feet. Reference 2020 Florida Building Code 7th Edition, Residential
R905.1.1.

4* Thick Concrete Slab With HeavyDuty
Fibermesh Over 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Lap
Seams Minimum 12" And Tape With
Minimum 2" Wide Pressure Sensative
Vinyl Tape On Well Compacted Clean Fill

Review for Code Compliance
Universal Engineering Science

Sewutoher /ﬁmﬂ\, PX2ro7 SO,

. . \\\\ ,& EEEREE ////
Examiner-License No. Sa¥ rDan iEi@'[y/_?@é:pyDonaldA
£ i\n ey Y =
Nc:US, o=Flormla,

Truss Manufacturer Note:

The Truss Manufacturer SHALL Furnish To The Architect For Review Prior To

Fabrication Of The Roof Trusses, A Truss Engineering Package Including But Not
Necessarily Limited To Truss Layout PLan, Truss Profile Details With All Loads And

Load Combinations And Identifications. The Truss Manufacturer SHALL Email To The
Architect The PDF Electronic Files To dayayan85arch@gmail.com.
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12

7 Pre-Fabricated, Pre-Engineered
A/ Roof Trusses At 2'-0* O.C.

> Shingle Roofing On Synthetic Or Peel & Stick Underlayment
TN System On 7/16" Thick OSB Sheathing With 8d Ring Shank
TN Nails (0.113" Shank Diameter) At 4* O.C. Along Sheet Edges

N And 8" O.C. Within Sheet Field

18"
Overhang

Simpson H25A Hurricane Anchor At Each
Truss Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than
600#

Simpson H10A Hurricane Anchor At Each Truss
Bearing Location Uplift Loads Less Than 1,100#
For Greater Uplift Loads Notify The Architect

—— Double 2 x 6 Continuous Top Plate

—— 2 x 6 No. 2 Spruce-Pine-Fir Wall Studs
At 16" O.C.

Garage

—P.T. 2 x 6 Bottom Plate With %' Anchor
Bolts With 2" Plate Washers At 40" O.C.
Maximum Spacing - At Each End Of Each

Shearwall Segment 24'-Q"

I

Bedroom 4

10"-0"

20-5%"

R-19 Batt Insulation —

10-0°

g

VWA

4" Thick Concrete Slab With HeavyDuty
Fibermesh Over 6 Mil Vapor Barrier Lap
Seams Minimum 12" And Tape With
Minimum 2* Wide Pressure Sensative
Vinyl Tape On Well Compacted Clean Fill

16"

12

20°

Transverse

16"

12°
—

20"

Thru Section C

1/2“ —_— 1 I_O"

Review for Code Compliance
Universal Engineering Science
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Examiner-License No.

PX2707
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16"

/

12

20°

Brick Veneer With Galvanized Metal Brick Ties At 16 O.C.
Over Moisture On 7/16" Thick OSB Wall Sheathing With 8d
Ring Shank Nails At 4* O.C. Along Sheet Edges And 8" O.C.
In Sheet Field
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Continuous Load Path Up To The Top Of The Double
Top Plate Install 2 x 4 Blocking At Horizontal Joint No

Equal) - Extend Wall Sheathing Vertical Or Horizontal
Less Than 24" From Double Top Plate Or Bottom
Plate With 8d Ring Shank (0.113" Shank Diameter)

From The Bottom Of The Bottom Plate With
Nails At 4" Along Sheet Edges And 8" O.C. In Sheet

Exposure Over Moisture Barrier On 7/16" OSB Wall
Field

Decorative Finish Cement Lap Siding With 6" Lap
Sheathing (NordBord Windstorm Wall Sheathing Or

South Elevation

-
LI‘
IIIIIIIII H- =M / V
“““““ il O. / ——
Higiy <« N /
igigt ﬂ SNl / E
aiay = . x /
i SN ..m o N wjd | =
\H\H\ N~ .m -~ “ - O
L e B b O =] —
L1 C - oo [ -
Il §%029s5
T CleSEg< / -
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1937 -
““““ £ £80% I
\\\\\\\ o 0 W +—
11111 H m o <
o HdanHanAan qep_l
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ [ONTT] P o [0} @« -
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ = [l <t
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ = e ] /
 p———— e P T e A T L T LT .m‘v O« o> z -~
A= Nl 0 008 m =
40 f  HEA WIHHHEHH SeE-3“ o
an v M "MWl nn c m [ m -~
HH0 N = e S 00 [0]
—H OO H=E NI o [ ....H [0} m m
410 0 1= W AW Locu
40 1 =1 0 WIHHHHHH D [an = aA. ()
a0 0 U WIEeey QO _ 0owJ x
= HHHHHH ssco¥g W INN | i Ee—e——n
J10 It = WIHHHHHH 82" a5 c - X 0 HEHHHEHHH F IBHHHHHH]
A0 1 I VI A _EOSc® §52 W B
Hd  f  H= W X EorHi. s AHAA A " aly
1 N A NIy = o e ot NN D et "y
\\\\\\ _._._O_._lesaw S0 w HHHHHHH T HHHH
11 I =1 NIy Q ..le —cwn M”o .w « o) + <4 MM e HHH HH H H HHH
= [ H T HH] S wH Ol 20 HHHHHHHEHH A HHHHHHH
o
31 HUWNHN-HHHHH - o ..m o 1= pran .% m o trrr+ccrctrrr PNy ' H-HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHBEHHBHEHH
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 2=SHo¥Q c -5 HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH R HHHHHH
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N zZ Q0 590 » giginiinininizisinisinininininisinininininininisl
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ drp © C 8g [ A A 1 1 A O i
g | N W W N AN %munuvu.m&s ¥cc | A N e e e =
IIIIIII —— -~ n o S N N O L O Ay N L S -}
B S8TeS oS I | s anstatatitititiy N LT
“““““““ 220 ®_ £¢5 HH HHH A H H A HH NN HHH
““““ co-0ogr % O O NN HHHHH
\\\\\ LH BTZ B+ O —_c= HAHAAA AR A A wallsislisl
IgEpE .l(Cdnd emo \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ mllplinlinal
- D GHEJoDy, e’ |0 HE OO HE R O HHH
HH A pnrouh PadA- \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ H A A H
[gigl SEQ'sE5p o (N iipinininininininininininininininininininl mplipiniinl
L] LtVSOin - cC =~ II¢THt44<4H+<4H+<4H+4H<HHHHHHH I I HHHHEY H-HHTH
HHH t%ngWA Own<w || HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH e i H
Inligliyl [ - Q ~ 0 I e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L T L T L
il s5E2<S8 SRB || HHHE R e e e n
LI = 9o e [ igigipipipinSnininininininisinininininSninininininininininininEnSnSnSninl L
L $S=SE2a23 £+« | HHHHH O H A H H]
e Sl «© O v wl c X [=3- S | pinigipSgipiginiginiginiginiginiginigigipipipinipigininigipSpipinininin L
N O K -y X [0]
T SHO0Q EL ~Sa2 | e e il
[HHHM £~ -908%70® sy || HHHHHHHEHHHHHHHHHHHHEHHH A HH B
i 2a5EaE B cF0O -
ity COZ=<va®n - - N s e e e e e H]
=t | o < = HHAAHHHHHHAHHAAHA A H A A HH A A H A A HA A H A A HH A A TH]
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ = =M (2] "H4HHHHHAHHHHAHHHHAHHHAHAHAHAHHHAHHHAAHHATHL
\\\\\\\ oan A A A A O [
\\\\\\\ Q oSNV AHAHHAAHAAA A A AR A A A A A A
A W €Ot o HH A A HA A H AR A A A A A A A H AR A A A A A A A A H A
\\\\\\\ o pSgipipinSpipipipipipininigipinigiipinigigipipipipipipipipSpipipinSpipiinl
\\\\\\\ = 2ES ki
11111 HH = Colo I H H H H H
A (7] c>oc |lmtthrnnrarnrrnaAAHAA M A
\\\\\ ~ NDNZ<C "HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHL HHHIH]
Apigiyiigl s N HHHHHHHH I H HHH H T H-HHH
H A e e R e R R H
THHHH] HHHHHHHHHAAHHAHHHAHHH A H ==t H HHHAH
pialiy¥el
byl
| HHHCH
CHHHH]



fdcuser
Review


wooewb@yolegguedeAep Jewl e g28/-8/¢ (ISE) 119D
GO9ZE EPMO| ‘O[IASOUIBD) e  ONUBAY UIGY 1SOMULION L2he

LOdLIHOAYV Y

Q3SIA3d

AV d
a=apo3aHO

AV d
A8 NMvHd

1eyosi4

3IAVN 8or

£c0c Ok 10
31vd

epuoj4 ‘sbundg ybH -

abejlwioH - G 101

1eyosi4 Hew % yieg ‘yer

£oysue) uely plevo(

104 @ouspisey MoN V

43 3 5
< S 2 M_ w -~
..M S8 = - ©
c 1 = = =
g 485 32 58S
/,hw/::.m:m:m:\\% r o %
S d7 H&MU& = << 5
SAG L Ee08 %, c ¢
SXL88558%% |XZ2¢
u,/\..@fmunﬁ. 2% |Wuz ¢
T I3z %z | v &
e Ay
IS &L 2 LS80 | R
I INS Y > k= O
L OB FONLS | T 5O
27% o 0 £ 5 4
C—TE -
\
a:::g < (m]
™ C g g
Al C JE
<0
Q O z 3
S ) 8"
< > a
~~
—i
—
QL O
O <
c O
o 7
© O o
) N
X
al

iIneering

for Code Compl

||
||
||
||
||
||
| |
lew
Universal Eng

Lty P .

Examiner-License No.

Rev

System On 7/16" Thick OSB Sheathing With 8d Ring Shank
Nails (0.113" Shank Diameter) At 4* O.C. Along Sheet Edges

Shingle Roofing On Synthetic Or Peel & Stick Underlayment
And 8" O.C. Within Sheet Field

\

\

\

\

|

Finish Cement Lap Siding With 6" Lap Exposure Over
Moisture Barrier On 7/16" OSB Wall Sheathing

(NordBord Windstorm Wall Sheathing Or Equal) -
Load Path Up To The Top Of The Double Top Plate

Extend Wall Sheathing Vertical Or Horizontal From
The Bottom Of The Bottom Plate With Continuous
Install 2 x 4 Blocking At Horizontal Joint No Less
Than 24" From Double Top Plate Or Bottom Plate
With 8d Ring Shank (0.113" Shank Diameter) Nails At
4" Along Sheet Edges And 8" O.C. In Sheet Field

System On 7/16" Thick OSB Sheathing With 8d Ring Shank
Nails (0.113" Shank Diameter) At 4* O.C. Along Sheet Edges

Shingle Roofing On Synthetic Or Peel & Stick Underlayment
Brick Veneer With Galvanized Metal Brick Ties At 16 O.C.
Over Moisture On 7/16" Thick OSB Wall Sheathing With 8d
Ring Shank Nails At 4" O.C. Along Sheet Edges And 8" O.C.
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Soffit Mounted Flood Light
- Switch Location To Be

Gas Fired Determined By Owner

Tankless Hot
Water Heater
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— | E=" E= unjts with split levels and without an intervening door between the adjacent |gvels, a
i=F GR. \ H smake alarm installed on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower|lgvel
JJ t | / GFI B provided that the lower level is less than one full story below the upper level.
H | y , H
g : } } Pendants } ;
H \
|

\

|

|

]

/

]
Sink &
Disp.

S
Bedroom 4 3 oat o
il eat Pumps On . . :
_ ) ath ) oncrote Pad m Review for Code Compliance S

Front Porch

ke : : g i &  Bonus Room Floor Plan

Panel Breakers

1/4" — 1 I_O“

aanng,

3 - #4/0 AWG THW W OF F / 1y

[
E I e C t r I C a I F I O 0 r P I a n Aluminum In 2* Conduit #4 Glamped To Groundig \\\\\\\ ?,D N . @rOy@g;Z/Cbby .
Rod & Footing Steel 3 ona
1/4" — 1 I_OII NORTH /Reinforcement DO n a% Nc=US, =Florda,

% YA \|~u.(®é,f|ﬁerﬁ}i%14:10oooooo180
/ ] P 1.,,.CCA91,371oooc75f1o cn=Donald

5/8° 0\/’ : Ya NS 4@3’0 ?”gkey ¢y 3

Grounding %S 1?0 09:58:52 -04'00'

Rod 4 0?\

Lot 5 - Hermitage

\ [ Les . . ) :
Rear Porch \1 WS S GAl e | Universal Engineering Science
/ | | Closgt = > 0
/ I (= GFl Laungiry Q? PX2707 11/26/2023 QO E 3 §
e |2 GFJ. ERSNEN (Y. 77 N 2
/{:} .-.i P = — Examiner-Licens - -% o E
2 / \ | | o | U g¢
i @ \ S S o -ETI;isconnect Switches = E = g
j ) | | o | R[] | With 110 Voit WP (e I
7\ } = Outlet >—| E : g
- | GF) i £ 3
N Living Area | = = B A
- WP WP | GFl o) "
& s ¢ S WP — .3
UHHHHHHHHHHHHH} _ _ { _ W\'HHHHHHHHHHHH} - — ) — ¢|> 1 ¢|) ¢|) I:] < CDLu
¢|) U ¢|) [ 'l Elect. \ B qu|:)| c9i|:)| ‘-O :% o
. ] [I'Panel _—"N | - 71~ w?dl £ ®
- Breakfdst I | - T g n
P e + ~ : A A ()
g Bedroom 3 GF.‘@: — \%: ; iiiiii o) §N
- FLS) 1 | 5 T N | ¢ S A £3
- ; s (/ | C’ | i | N A < g8
| | 0b ~ | ) I 5
| @ \Ub | ] VR e i | - 33
- @ | | -ee—J 2 } Laundry }G.,:‘,.@: Q) } : =
‘ | o A
=l —X\ N } ;L ; Ha:.nd | = v
i O e e | - » -
= —— Y 4*— | i) | = Garage Door
g 7777n’7 | | — Garage (ﬂ)q)pener §
= // ‘ \ | > | \ H‘ZJ
Ell Kitchen | | Y }
s | | >
i i A 5. 18-
@ iSdeidl H e =< 8¢
- e } : o £° |5°
| | } Bl B
i | ? ] ‘ | o Ny
g | \ | Master Bath - S = .
- | | | | 1 S 3 5
- S | - | GFl. GFI. i Y
= GFI \ \ \‘ “ | ¢|> ¢|> 8 <
i Refrig i | | '< — | | TNRRNRRNRRRAN = o ‘
‘ ‘ | \ [TTTTTITTIITTII [TTTITTTITTITITI p.
N =) |
R | | | T e B Electric
| | | | Meter
| | | ] '
/ | | H
: v aRilS | Electrical Note: 5
1 | =
| et D 46 | 1. All Electrical Work Shall Be In Strict Accordance With L 2
—— L . . & ‘ NFPA 70, The National Electrical Code, 2017, S O u_?
Foyer H w
- B ‘ S g T 2. The Electrical Contractor Shall Coordinate With The A T )
o ==IE Owner The Exact Location Of All Receptacles, Light LE |.I. g
| Bedroom 2 =y I Fixtures, Switches, Equipment And All Other Electrical & 5
\ = Devices. o "-", 7]
| 2 ® <
¢|) 3. The Electrical Contractor Shall Verify The Cable Size ) e
%HHH\H\HH"HHHHHH& ‘ [TTTTTTTITIITTI ReqUIred For AII AppllC&thl’lS Hereln' E E I
5 o O .
\ 3 L
Master Bedroom g i o w
- Electric S i -
@ (tb I 250 Amp Meter ()] d
‘ ‘ [TTTTTTITTTIITTI [TTTTTIITTTIITII Electric z w
<
n
G
O

g

Electrical Riser DONALD ALAN YANSKEY, ARCHITECT
FLORIDA REGISRTRATION NO. AR0O0O11010

DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2023

No Scale



fdcuser
Text Box
R314.3Location.
Smoke alarms shall be installed in the following locations:
On each additional story of the dwelling, including basements and habitable attics and not including crawl spaces and uninhabitable attics. In dwellings or dwelling units with split levels and without an intervening door between the adjacent levels, a smoke alarm installed on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower level provided that the lower level is less than one full story below the upper level.
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